
Properties: Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach,
FL 32240
As of: 10/31/2021
Accounting Basis: Accrual
Level of Detail: Detail View
Include Zero Balance GL Accounts: No
Account Name Balance

ASSETS

Cash

Operating Cash 26,110.08

Savings Cash 2,027.83

Reserves Cash 112,795.48

Total Cash

ASSETS

Accounts Receivable 5,098.40

Total ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Liabilities

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 1,769.29

Prepaid Assessments 1,786.81

Total LIABILITIES

Total Liabilities

Capital

RESERVES

General Reserves 25,057.43

Total RESERVES

Retained Earnings 95,964.41

Calculated Retained Earnings 19,868.54

Calculated Prior Years Retained Earnings 1,585.31

Total Capital

TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

140,933.39

5,098.40

146,031.79

3,556.10

3,556.10

25,057.43

142,475.69

146,031.79

1 - Balance Sheet - accrual
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Properties: Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
As of: Oct 2021
Additional Account Types: None
Accounting Basis: Cash
Level of Detail: Detail View
Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget

Income

INCOME

Assessment Income - Dues 0.00 9,068.66 110,827.44 90,686.68 108,824.00

Late Fees 0.00 0.00 2,374.54 0.00 0.00

Late Interest 0.00 0.00 477.85 0.00 0.00

Attorney Fees 0.00 0.00 1,783.23 0.00 0.00

Bank Interest 43.28 0.00 290.98 0.00 0.00

Total INCOME

Total Operating Income

Expense

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION

Management Fees 1,675.00 1,675.00 17,200.00 16,750.00 20,100.00

Accounting Fees 0.00 25.00 0.00 250.00 300.00

Legal Fees Expense -57.47 41.66 21,654.43 416.68 500.00

Legal Fees - Owed by Resident 0.00 33.33 633.05 333.34 400.00

Office Expenses 0.00 166.66 2,092.87 1,666.68 2,000.00

Community Events 0.00 41.66 0.00 416.68 500.00

Bad Debt Expense 0.00 41.66 0.00 416.68 500.00

Annual Report (Div of Corp) 0.00 5.16 61.25 51.68 62.00

Insurance 0.00 166.66 2,100.00 1,666.68 2,000.00

Total ADMINISTRATION

TAXES AND INSURANCE

Taxes 0.00 12.50 476.00 125.00 150.00

Total TAXES AND INSURANCE

UTILITIES

Electric 95.23 166.66 992.20 1,666.68 2,000.00

Water / Sewer 406.88 250.00 3,007.38 2,500.00 3,000.00

Total UTILITIES

43.28 9,068.66 115,754.04 90,686.68 108,824.00

43.28 9,068.66 115,754.04 90,686.68 108,824.00

1,617.53 2,196.79 43,741.60 21,968.42 26,362.00

0.00 12.50 476.00 125.00 150.00

502.11 416.66 3,999.58 4,166.68 5,000.00

2 - Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

Pet Waste Stations 0.00 87.91 4,110.48 879.18 1,055.00

Special Projects 0.00 1,802.41 0.00 18,024.18 21,629.00

Sign- Repair and Maint 0.00 0.00 975.00 0.00 0.00

Landscape Enhancements 0.00 83.33 1,279.03 833.34 1,000.00

Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 150.00 358.75 1,500.00 1,800.00

Total MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

CONTRACT SERVICES

Landscape Contract 3,601.00 0.00 36,030.00 0.00 0.00

Lawn/Shrub Treatment 0.00 3,606.00 0.00 36,060.00 43,272.00

Police Officer 468.13 570.00 3,571.76 5,700.00 6,840.00

Total CONTRACT SERVICES

RESERVE EXPENSES

Reserves 0.00 83.33 0.00 833.34 1,000.00

Total RESERVE EXPENSES

Total EXPENSES

Board Expenses

Assoc. Storage Unit 0.00 50.00 589.74 500.00 600.00

Postage 0.00 5.50 55.00 55.00 66.00

Office Supplies 0.00 4.16 97.25 41.68 50.00

Total Board Expenses

Total Operating Expense

Total Operating Income 43.28 9,068.66 115,754.04 90,686.68 108,824.00

Total Operating Expense 6,188.77 9,068.59 95,284.19 90,686.82 108,824.00

NOI - Net Operating Income

Total Income 43.28 9,068.66 115,754.04 90,686.68 108,824.00

Total Expense 6,188.77 9,068.59 95,284.19 90,686.82 108,824.00

Net Income

0.00 2,123.65 6,723.26 21,236.70 25,484.00

4,069.13 4,176.00 39,601.76 41,760.00 50,112.00

0.00 83.33 0.00 833.34 1,000.00

6,188.77 9,008.93 94,542.20 90,090.14 108,108.00

0.00 59.66 741.99 596.68 716.00

6,188.77 9,068.59 95,284.19 90,686.82 108,824.00

-6,145.49 0.07 20,469.85 -0.14 0.00

-6,145.49 0.07 20,469.85 -0.14 0.00

2 - Annual Budget - Comparative
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Properties: Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
GL Accounts: All
Exclude Zero Dollar Receipts From Cash Accounts: Yes
Date Range: 10/01/2021 to 10/31/2021
Accounting Basis: Cash
Show Reversed Transactions: No

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

1010 - Operating Cash
Starting
Balance

31,943.85

10/01/2021 Angela Napolitan Receipt 18155916 12.00 31,955.85 Prepaid Any

10/01/2021 River City Management Services Payment 1021 1,675.00 30,280.85 Management Fees for 10/2021

10/05/2021 JEA Payment 17520362100521 95.23 30,185.62

10/05/2021 JEA Payment 17520362100521 406.88 29,778.74

10/05/2021 Brightview Landscape Service Bill Pay Check 3000000009 3,601.00 26,177.74 October

10/08/2021 City of Jacksonville Check 1636 48.13 26,129.61 August

10/08/2021 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000010 420.00 25,709.61 September

10/15/2021 Steven Progar eCheck receipt 8F86-D520 50.00 25,759.61 Online Payment

10/15/2021 Steven Progar Receipt 18230571 50.00 25,809.61 Prepaid Any

10/19/2021 FKH SFR PropCo H, L.P. Receipt 9338 223.00 26,032.61 Prepaid Any

10/25/2021 Janka Murdzova Receipt 19020256964 57.47 26,090.08

10/29/2021 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 18257867 20.00 26,110.08 Prepaid Any

Net Change -5,833.77

412.47 6,246.24 26,110.08

1059 - Savings Cash
Starting
Balance

2,027.65

10/31/2021 JE 212 0.18 2,027.83 Interest Earned

Net Change 0.18

0.18 0.00 2,027.83

1060 - Reserves Cash
Starting
Balance

112,752.38

10/31/2021 JE 211 43.10 112,795.48 Interest Earned

Net Change 43.10

43.10 0.00 112,795.48

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

1500 - Accounts Receivable
Starting
Balance

3,190.11

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,190.11

2310 - Prepaid Assessments
Starting
Balance

-1,431.81

10/01/2021 Angela Napolitan Receipt 18155916 12.00 -1,443.81 Prepaid Any

10/15/2021 Steven Progar eCheck receipt 8F86-D520 50.00 -1,493.81 Online Payment

10/15/2021 Steven Progar Receipt 18230571 50.00 -1,543.81 Prepaid Any

10/19/2021 FKH SFR PropCo H, L.P. Receipt 9338 223.00 -1,766.81 Prepaid Any

10/29/2021 Drema F. Johnson Receipt 18257867 20.00 -1,786.81 Prepaid Any

Net Change -355.00

0.00 355.00 -1,786.81

3009 - General Reserves
Starting
Balance

-25,057.43

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -25,057.43

3615 - Retained Earnings
Starting
Balance

-95,964.41

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -95,964.41

4110 - Assessment Income - Dues
Starting
Balance

-110,827.44

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -110,827.44

4120 - Late Fees
Starting
Balance

-2,374.54

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -2,374.54

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

4125 - Late Interest
Starting
Balance

-477.85

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -477.85

4215 - Attorney Fees
Starting
Balance

-1,783.23

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 -1,783.23

4399 - Bank Interest
Starting
Balance

-247.70

10/31/2021 JE 211 43.10 -290.80 Interest Earned

10/31/2021 JE 212 0.18 -290.98 Interest Earned

Net Change -43.28

0.00 43.28 -290.98

5003 - Assoc. Storage Unit
Starting
Balance

589.74

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 589.74

5004 - Postage
Starting
Balance

55.00

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 55.00

5005 - Office Supplies
Starting
Balance

97.25

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 97.25

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

5010 - Management Fees
Starting
Balance

15,525.00

10/01/2021 River City Management Services Payment 1021 1,675.00 17,200.00 Management Fees for 10/2021

Net Change 1,675.00

1,675.00 0.00 17,200.00

5040 - Legal Fees Expense
Starting
Balance

21,711.90

10/25/2021 Janka Murdzova Receipt 19020256964 57.47 21,654.43

Net Change -57.47

0.00 57.47 21,654.43

5041 - Legal Fees - Owed by Resident
Starting
Balance

633.05

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 633.05

5110 - Office Expenses
Starting
Balance

2,092.87

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,092.87

5190 - Taxes
Starting
Balance

476.00

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 476.00

5212 - Electric
Starting
Balance

896.97

10/05/2021 JEA Payment 17520362100521 95.23 992.20

Net Change 95.23

95.23 0.00 992.20

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

5215 - Water / Sewer
Starting
Balance

2,600.50

10/05/2021 JEA Payment 17520362100521 406.88 3,007.38

Net Change 406.88

406.88 0.00 3,007.38

5512 - Annual Report (Div of Corp)
Starting
Balance

61.25

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 61.25

5514 - Insurance
Starting
Balance

2,100.00

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,100.00

5812 - Pet Waste Stations
Starting
Balance

4,110.48

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,110.48

5855 - Sign- Repair and Maint
Starting
Balance

975.00

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 975.00

6010 - Landscape Contract
Starting
Balance

32,429.00

10/05/2021 Brightview Landscape Service Bill Pay Check 3000000009 3,601.00 36,030.00 October

Net Change 3,601.00

3,601.00 0.00 36,030.00

3 - General Ledger cash
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Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

6020 - Landscape Enhancements
Starting
Balance

1,279.03

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,279.03

6075 - Repairs & Maintenance
Starting
Balance

358.75

Net Change 0.00

0.00 0.00 358.75

6193 - Police Officer
Starting
Balance

3,103.63

10/08/2021 City of Jacksonville Check 1636 48.13 3,151.76 August

10/08/2021 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000010 420.00 3,571.76 September

Net Change 468.13

468.13 0.00 3,571.76

Total 6,701.99 6,701.99 845.00

3 - General Ledger cash
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Properties: Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
As of: 10/31/2021
Delinquency Note Range: All Time
Homeowner Status: All
Amount Owed In Account: All
Balance: Greater than 0.00

Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30 30-60 90+ Amount
Receivable

Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
1221
Shallowford
Dr. E.

Delapaz, Ricky Current 0.00 57.91 57.47 115.38

1345 Trotters
Walk Way

Neef, Michael Current 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00

1365 Running
Brook Ct.

Key, Leon Current 8.28 8.28 781.54 798.10

1734
Swimming
Salmon Place
N.

Puyau, Stephen Current 0.00 0.00 106.03 106.03

1763 High
Brook Ct.

Brooks, Carey B. Current 3.35 3.35 272.49 279.19

1805 Powder
Springs Dr.

Querubin, Rebecca Current 0.00 57.91 0.00 57.91

1820
Woodenrail
Lane

Kelley, Ryan Current 0.00 0.00 57.47 57.47

1827
Woodenrail
Lane

IH2 Property FLorida, LP Current 0.00 0.00 57.47 57.47

1860 Dove
Ridge Court

Toporek, Abraham Current 0.00 0.00 180.98 180.98

11254
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Reyes, Diego F. Molina Current 57.91 0.00 57.47 115.38

12212 High
Laurel Dr.

Corner Kick Trust Current 0.00 0.00 57.47 57.47

12236 High
Laurel Dr.

Hanson, Michael Current 57.91 0.00 0.00 57.91

127.45 127.45 1,653.39 1,908.29

Total 127.45 127.45 1,653.39 1,908.29

4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)
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Properties: Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
Homeowners: All
Homeowner Status: Current
Prepayment Account: 2310: Prepaid Assessments
As of: 10/31/2021
Accounting Basis: Cash
Unit Homeowner Amount

Riverpoint Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
1213 Shallowford Drive East Salvatore Russo, Steven 34.63

1340 Trotters Walk Way Yee, Steve 77.84

1364 Trotters Walk Way Home SFR Borrower, III, LLC 176.09

1409 Panther Run Rd. Cummings, Ronn 57.00

1482 Crabapple Cove Ct. S. Vastano, Vanessa 6.16

1602 Panther Ridge Court Progress Residential Barrower 3, LLC 49.61

1633 Panther Ridge Court Progress Residential Barrower 3, LLC 59.00

1642 Panther Ridge Ct. N. Johnson, Drema F. 207.85

1824 Powder Springs Dr. Napolitan, Angela 132.00

11240 Monument Landing Blvd. Schexnayder, Randall 40.46

11307 Monument Landing Blvd. FKH SFR PropCo H, L.P. 223.00

11313 Monument Landing Blvd. Rykaczewski, Michael 0.46

11331 Monument Landing Blvd. Murphy, Ralph 323.04

12113 Camp Creek Dr. Lowe, Gail 10.00

12209 Dove Ridge Dr. Lopes, Romana 25.00

12210 Pink Panther Court Progar, Steven 364.67

1,786.81

Total 1,786.81

Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance
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